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Q1 - This project:

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

M Helped me better understand wild birds in North Central Montana
Neither aiz::gr;; I M Gave me more appreciation for wild bird populations

M Encouraged me to work with Montana Fish, Wildlife, and Parks

M Taught me something | didn't know

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

0 0.5 1 1.5 2 25 3 35 4
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Std Deviation Variance Count
1 Helped me better understand wild birds in North Central Montana 1.00 2.00 1.40 0.49 0.24 5
2 Gave me more appreciation for wild bird populations 1.00 2.00 1.60 0.49 0.24 5|
3 Encouraged me to work with Montana Fish, Wildlife, and Parks 1.00 3.00 2.00 0.63 0.40 5
4 Taught me something I didn't know 1.00 2.00 1.20 0.40 0.16 5)
" Field Strongly Somewhat Nelthgr agree nor So.mewhat S.trongly Total
agree agree disagree disagree disagree
1 Helped me better understand wild birds in 60.00% 3  40.00% 2 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 5

North Central Montana



Field

Gave me more appreciation for wild bird

populations

Encouraged me to work with Montana Fish,

Wildlife, and Parks

Taught me something | didn't know

Strongly Somewhat Neither agree nor

agree agree disagree
40.00% 2 60.00% 3 0.00% O
20.00% 1 60.00% 3 20.00% 1
80.00% 4 20.00% 1 0.00% O

Showing rows 1 - 4 of 4

Somewhat
disagree

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0

0

0

Strongly

disagree

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0

0

0

Total



Q2 - The instructor:

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor
disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

0 0.5 1
# Field

1 Made me want to learn

2 Related the content to real life

3 Demonstrated enthusiasm

4 Made me think about what | learned
5 Presented helpful information

#  Field

Strongly
agree

Minimum

Somewhat

agree

Maximum

Mean

Neither agree nor

disagree

Il Made me want to learn

Il Related the content to real life

[l Demonstrated enthusiasm

B Made me think about what | learned
Presented helpful information

4
Std Deviation Variance Count
0.40 0.16 5
0.40 0.16 5
0.49 0.24 5
0.40 0.16 5)
0.40 0.16 5
S
o.mewhat S.trongly Total
disagree disagree



Field

Made me want to learn

Related the content to real life

Demonstrated enthusiasm

Made me think about what |
learned

Presented helpful information

Strongly
agree

80.00%

20.00%

60.00%

80.00%

80.00%

Somewhat

agree

20.00%

80.00%

40.00%

20.00%

20.00%

1

Neither agree nor
disagree

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Showing rows 1 - 5 of 5

Somewhat
disagree

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

St

. rongly Total
disagree

0.00% O 5
0.00% 0 5
0.00% O 5
0.00% 0 5
0.00% O 5



Q3 - What is your overall rating for the pheasant 4-H project?

Exce“ent _

Good

Average
Poor
Terrible
0 0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5 3
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Std Deviation Variance Count
1 What is your overall rating for the pheasant 4-H project? 1.00 2.00 1.40 0.49 0.24 5
hoi
#  Field Choice
Count
1 Excellent 60.00% 3
2 Good 40.00% 2
3 Average 0.00% O
4 Poor 0.00% O
5  Terrible 0.00% 0

Showing rows 1 - 6 of 6



Q4 - What did you like about the project?

What did you like about the project?

We liked that it was something never offered before. It was fun
Seeing the babies grow

Releasing the birds

The building the habitat



Q5 - What did you not like about the project?

What did you not like about the project?
The weasel
Moving them and figuring out where they need to be next.

The meeting



Q6 - What was your favorite thing that you learned?

What was your favorite thing that you learned?
| enjoyed hatching the eggs

How to raise them

The Peepers

The nature of pheasant

End of Report



